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Caldwell & Singleton, LLc

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
1601 Olive, First Floor

© Worsham N. Caldwell** St. Louis, Missouri 63103-2344 Of Counsel:
Richard N. Singleton, Jr.* 314-421-0077 Freeman R. Bosley, Ir.
Annette E. Slackt¥ Fax: 314-421-3377 LaRee M. DeFreece
E-Mail: chslaw@mindspring.com Hok

Janet Hoibrook, R.N.
*Also Licensed in lllinois
**Also Licensed in Virginia
11 Also a Registered Nurse

June 5, 2002

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 100
Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re:  MPSC Case No. EC-2002-112; Sterling Moody, et al., v. Ameren UE, et al.
Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed you will find an original and nine (9) copies of the Complainants
Response to Respondents’ Data Request Directed to Complainants Sterling Moody, et al.

Please file the original and return a file-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

Freeman R. Bosley, Jr.
FRB/krt
Enclosures
Cc:  Counsel of Record




BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Sterling Moody, Sterling’s Market Place,
And Sterling’s Place, I

Complainants, Case No.: EC 2002-112

v,

AmerenUE, Union Electric Co. d/b/a
AmerenUE; and Mike Foy, Leroy Ettling,
And Sherry Moshner, as employees of
AmerenUE,

Nt N Nt Nt Nt St Vgt St Nt Nt s St Nt

Respondents.,

COMPLAINANTS’ RESPONSES
TO RESPONDENTS’ DATA REQUEST
'‘DIRECTED TO COMPLAINANTS STERLING MOODY, ET AL.

Come Now Complainants and in response to Respondents’ Data Request states the
following:

1. September 19, 1999,

2. dctober 8, 2001.

3. J;—muary 18, 2000 through March 14, 2000, closed due to fire.

4, Complainants began managing the operations of Sterling’s Market Place on
September 19, _1999.

5. Cgmplainant is in the process of obtaining a copy of the lease concerning P&B
Real Estate. Complainant objects to producing any other leases on the grounds that it is
immaterial and irrelevant.

6. See Attachment A.



7. From July 1, 1998 through September 1999, all payments were made by
Broadway Supérmarket. For payments from September 1999 through November 2001. See
Attachment B.

8. Complainant does not have the returned checks requested but stipulates to
issuing the returned checks produced by Respondent as of this Request.

9. See Response to Request number 8.

10.  Electric service was disconnected on April 10, 2001 for 3 hours. Electric service
was disconnected on April 17 for 31 days. Complainant objects to data request for all other
utilities on grouinds that such request is not relevant to this case.

11. Sée Attachment C.

12.  Complainant objects to this Request on the grounds that financial records will
only become re]evant in assessing damages against the Respondent.

13. Complainant objects to this Request on the grounds that it is irrelevant and not
reasonably calculated to lead to the discovery of admissible evidence.

14.  See Response to Request number 13.

15.  See Respondent Leroy Ettling’s rebuttal testimony Schedules 1, 13, 14, 15, and
16. h

16. Sfae Response to Request number 15 and the direct testimony of Complainant
Sterling Moody;

17. T—he arrangement began when Respondent Ettling started contacting Complainant
on or about Octpber 7, 1999 and continued until Respondents wrongfully terminated

Complainant’s electric service.



18. See Attachment D.

19.  See rebuttal testimony of John F. McKenna, Schedule 1.

20.  See Response to Request number 19.

21.  Complainants do not have any documents. The account was set up pursuant to
the procedure described by Mike Foy in his deposition dated April 4, 2002, page 8, lines 23-24.

22.  See Response to Request number 21.

23.  Complainant’s billing for usage of electric service was incorrect because it
included usage of tenants in the mall. The building was already wired when Complainants
moved in. »

24.  See rebuttal testimony of Leroy Ettling, Schedule 10.

25. Sée rebuttal testimony of Leroy Ettling, Page 12, line 13, and page 13, lines 11-
21, &

26. Réspondents violated PSC Mo. Il C.C. IACC Schedule No. 5, General Rules and
Regulations, Article V Billing Practices and Schedule No. 5 Article 1V.

27.  One Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Dollars ($176,000.00).

28.  Complainants put Respondent on notice beginning March 14, 2000 and several
times thereaﬁter. See Response to Reguest number 27.

29.  Complainant was not able to determine which meter readings resulted in the
overbiliing.

30. The bills were too high due to improper billing charges by Respondent.

31. Complainants were not able to determine which meter reading resulted in

overbilling.



32. See Attachment E.

33.  The bills were too high due to improper billing charges of Respondents.

34.  Previously produced. See all exhibits and attachments and schedules filed by
Complainants and Respondents.

35. See Attachment F.

36. Complainant objects to this Request on the grounds that said Request is
irrelevant and immaterial.

37. See Respondents’ rebuttal testimony of Franklin P. Lefler, Schedules 1 and 2.

38. Complainant objects to this Request on the grounds that it is irrelevant and
immaterial.

39. S;:;e Complainants’ damage model produced to Respondents.

Respectfully submitted,

WELL & SINGLETON, L

Freeman R. Bosley, Jr., #29341
1601 Olive Street, First Floor
St. Louis, MO 63103-2344
(314) 421-0077

(314) 421-5377 Facsimile

Attorneys for Complainants
Sterfing Moody, Sterfing’s Market Place
And Sterling’s Market Place, T




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served via first

class, U.S. mail on this 5th day of June, 2002 to all parties of record listed below.

CASE NO. EC-2002-112

General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
P. O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Steve Dottheim

Victoria Kizito

Associate General Counsel
P. O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

John B. Coffman

Deputy Public Counsel

Office of the Public Counsel
Governor Office Building, Suite 650
200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, MO 65102

David B. Hennen
Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company
One Ameren Plaza

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Michael A. Vitale

James D. Maschoff

HERZOG, CREBS & McGHEE, LLP
One City Centre, 24" Floor

515 North Sixth Street

St. Louis, MO 63101

James J. Cook

Managing Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company

One Ameren Plaza

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P. O. Box 661149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149




ATTACHMENT A



\‘y, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00023

’WAmeanE 3103 37612

. T ey R

$104.,927 .08 | 52300-02444

Amount
Enclosed $

STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWAY AMEREN
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 P.O. Box 66301

St. Louis, MO 63166

Lt ool bl bl Lol s Tl lelbnlland bl lon s Heand b Tl ko)
00k?7000 0052300024404 0000034809640 D0O0LO337L420

Keep This Portion For Your Records

w]  52300-02444 | BILCDATE.]  Nov 26, 2001 ||

8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

$103,376.42
$104,927.08

FACTOR CTASAGE

“NUMBER. JF | GAY ) PREVIOUS - S - DIFFERENCE - | MULTIPLIER

Total KWH 01859500 10/25—11/21 27 21921 0000 22163 0000 242. 0000 160.0000 38720.0000
Total KWH 50688215 10/2511/21 27 4003. 0000 4012.0000 9.0000 120.0000 1080.0000
Peak KW 01859500 10/25-11/21 27 0.0000 0.6980 0.6980 160.0000 111.6800
Peak KW 50688215 10/2511/21 27 0.0000 0.0360 0.0360 120.0000 4.3200
Service To SUMMARY Service To
Total KWH 11/21/2001 398006.0000 Peak KW 11/21/2001 116.0000
Billing KW 11/21/2001 116.0000 Base KW - Winter 11/21/2001 116.0000
Base KWH Ratio 11/21/2001 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 11/21/2001 39800.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 11/21/2001 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Rate 3M Large General Service Service From 10/25/2001 To 11/21/2001

Seasonal Energy Charge 0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00

Demand Charge 116.00 kKW @ $1.21500000 $140.94

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 15,660.00 XWH @ $.04910000 $768.91

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 20,880.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $768.38

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 3,260.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $93.24

Customer Charge $59.40

Total Service Amount $1.,830,87

Hissouri State Sales Tax $139.34

St. Louis City Municipal Charge $203.43

Total Tax Related Charges $342.87

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Deposit Applied CR $9,493.00

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $606.80

Returned Check NSF Charge $10.00

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $0.458

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $1,137.86

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $0.15

Transter Service $53,910.77

Prior Electric Service Amount $4,409.30

Prior Electric Service Amount $2,699.35

Prior Electric Service Amount $8,735.00

Prior Electric Service Amount $8,741.58

Prior Electric Service Amount $7,401.47

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $0.45

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $11.56
A
“ Ameren UE A-1

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN Page 1 OFf 2




\\f L, Plaase Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00024

7 Ameren U

1-877-4AMEREN

$104,927.08

52300-07444

Amount
Enclosed $
A
STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWAY AMEREN
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
III[llll"!lll“llll”lll"Iili”l#l"lll”lll"lll”lltil'lli ||H|||||]r|||"|”|n”u:"nn'h”uuul”nlll
— —— -

00kL77000 0052300024404 OOOOD3809L40 00030337k420

Keep This Portion For Your Records

7] 52300-02444

18350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Nov 26, 2001 I

$103,376.42

$104,927.08 ||

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment:
Reconnect Charge for Cut-Out Electric Setvice
Non-Service Late Payment Charge

Electric Late Payment Charge

Non-Service Late Payment Charge

Transfer Service

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment:
Non-Service Late Payment Charge
Non-Service Late Payment Charge

Y Y FINAL BILL * ¥ ¥

$2.42
$30.00
$160.58
$479.80
$0.45
$21,948.74
$17.64
$393.16
$0.15

Current Amount Due
Prior Amount Due
Total Amount Due

Cancellation Notice of Deposit # 5230002444, Deposit applied

to final bill $9493.00.

Deposit interest applied to final bill $.00.
If your deposit was paid prior to CGct. 28, 1999, your deposit
was assigned a new certificate number as shown above.

A late payment charge of 1.6% will be added for any unpaid
balance on all accounts after the due date.

\V/

4 Ameren UF
P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

$3,809.64
$99,566.78
$103,376.42

Page 2 Of 2




AR

7 Ameren UE

1-877-4AMEREN

. .

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment.

STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWA
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

40551

588.376f23 5730002426
Amount
Enclosed $
AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

30600000 0OB5230002420k 0000032750L0 0000&70701LD

Keep This Portion For Your Records

1

52300-02426

1 8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS,

MO 63147

WEDATE |  May 7, 2001 |
May 17, 2001 $87.,070.16
$88,376.23 |

:MULTWLIER

FACTOR|

) 331 VT 74 207 - S S S 33 T [ [ R T T 0000" Z31.0000  160.0000 ~36960.0000
Total KWH 50688215 04/02-04/25 23 3923.0000 3928.0000 5.0000 120.0000 600.0000
Peak KW 01859500 04/02-04/25 23 0.0000 0.7200 0.7200 160.0000 115.2000
Peak kW 50688215 04/02-04/25 23 0.0000 0.0400 0.0400 120.0000 4.,8000
SUMMARY
Total KWH 37560.0000 Peak KW 120.0000
Bi1ling KW 120.0000 Base KW - Winter 120.0000
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD} 37560.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 04/02/2001 To 04/25/2001
Seasonal fnergy Charge 0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00
Demand Charge 120.00 KM @ $1.03545000 $124.25
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 13,806.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $677.87
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 18,408.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $677.41
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 5,346.00 KWH @ %.,02860000 $152.90
Customer Charge t60,52
fotal Service Amount $1,683.05
Missouri State Tax $126.50
Mun1c1|1ga1 Charge $187.00
Total $313.50
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Revenue Sharing Credit CR $1,437.9
Prior Electric Service Amount $1,212.13
Prior Electric Service Amount $91.10
Prior Electric Service Amount $134.68
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $112.53
Electric Late Payment Charge $1,165.98
Current Amount Due $3.275.06
Prior Amount Due $83.795.10
Totat Amount Due $87,070.16

A
7 Ameren UF

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN

A-3

Page 1 Of 2




\", . Ploase Return This Portion With Your Payment. (00552

“ jmeren UE
.' ) 1-877-4AMEREN

$88,376.23 52300 02426
Amount
Enclosed $
—— STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

Lilbadlendd sl bt bl il S By ElE b odl
3000000 0052300024206 0OOO0OO3275060 DOCDA?O7P0LED

Keep This Portion For Your Records

52300- 02426 I

BILLDRTE May 7., 2001 ||

8350 N BROADWAY
ﬁ SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

May 17, 2001 $87.070.16
R $88,376.23

Ameren is sharing company earnings with you through a
special rate plan set up with the Missouri Public Service
Commission in 1938. The more efficient we are, the more our
customers benefit. To determine how you benefit, check the
Sharing Credit line listed on this bill.

Y Y FINALBILL * % ¢

A

aAmerenlf
P.0O. Box 66301

$t. Louis. MO 62166

A-4
1-877-4AAMEREN

Page 2 Of 2



A2
“\meren Ut

+ 1-877-4AMEREN

Plvase Return This Portion With Your Payment.

00532

$i25,394[ié

Amount
Enclosed $

57300-01916

STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

AMEREN
P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

Il"IIllIIII“IIIIIIIlIIlll"lIII“I"Illlll""llllll"llll"
20600000 005730001910k 00000L21L3730 00012452kL2kL0

Keep This Portion For Your Records

57300-01916

| BILDATE.]  May 3, 2001 |

18350 N BROADWAY
:| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

$124,526.26
$126,394.19

T ] _ TTWETER. | THERM.
; ‘NUYMBER IFROM:" Y5 ) P -1 N M.ULTSPLIER FACTOR USAGE 1
otal KWH 70593313 04/02—05/01 29 20383.0000 20932. aoo0 549.0000 160.0000 8/840.0000
Peak KW 70593313 04/0205/01 29 0.0000 1.1800 1.1800 160.0000 188.8000
SUMMARY
Total KwH 87840.0000 Peak KW 188.8000
Billing KW 188.8000 Base KW - Winter 188.8000
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base XWH (HUD) 87840.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 04/02/2001 To 05/01/2001

Seasonal Energy Charge 0.00 KwH @ $.02860000 $0.00

Demand Charge 188.80 KW @ $1.35000000 $254.88

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 28,320.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1,390.51

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 37.760.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $1,389.57

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 21,760.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $622.34

Customer Charge $66.00

Total Service Amount $3,723.30

Missouri State Tax $2759.84

Municipal Charge $413.70

Total. Tax $693.54

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Revenue Sharing Credit CR $1,477.40

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $0.30

Non-Service Late Payment Charge $2.40

Electric Late Payment Charge $614.46

Electric Late Payment Charge $93.81

Electric Late Payment Charge $46.59

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $563.09

Prior Electric Service Amount $577.56

Prior Electric Service Amount $91.79

Electric Late Payment Charge $1,502.24

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $292.25

A2
“ Ameren U

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

1-B77-4AMEREN

Page 1 Of 2




A2 Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. (0533
a4”#!::1'.*3"1‘3" Ut

1-877-4AMEREN

- $126,394.19 57300 01916
CD Amount
Enclosed $

STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

AMEREN
P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

II"IllI“IIIIIII"III"IIl"llll"I”IIIIII""IHIII"IIIIIl
20600000 0057300019106 00000L2L3730 000l2u52kL2k0

Keeap This Portion For Your Records

57300-01916 [l May 3, 2001 ”
“1 8350 N BROADWAY $124,526.26
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 196 354719
- Current Amount Due $6,213.73
Prior Amount Due $118,.312.53
Total Amount Due $124,526.26

Ameren is sharing company earnings with you through a
special rate plan set up with the Missouri Public Service
Commission in 1998. The more efficient we are, the more our
customers benefit. To determine how you benefit, check the
Sharing Credit line listed on this bill.

\17/

2 Ameren UE
P.0. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN

Page 2 Of 2




A“", Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00457

‘AmerenUE

1-877-4AMEREN

311078593

~AMOUNT PAYAR
AFTER

DUE-DATE:

$121.586.87 57300-01916

— STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWA

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

@ AMEREN

Amount
Enclosed $

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

0oL00000 005730001910k 00000215570 000119789930

Keep This Portion For Your Records

1

57300-019106 |

=1 8350 N BROADWAY
4 SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

BILLDATE Apr 4, 2001

$119,789.93

$121,586.82

$1,500.00 ¥

NG
S| PREVIOU.

< ‘METER: READ!NG
“he

< METER: | TH
MULTRLER|FA!

- : h . i IF ) UgAGE:
Ota'l KWH 70593313 03/04-04/02 29 19786.0000 20383.0000 597.0000 160.0000 95520.0000

Peak KN 70593313 03/0404/02 29 0.0000 1.0360 1.0360 160.0000 165.7600

SUMMARY

Total KHH 95520.0000 Peak KW 165.8000
Billing KW 165.8000 Base KW - Winter 165.8000

Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 95520.0000

Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000

Rate 3M LGS - General Service

Seasonal Energy Charge

Demand Charge

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Customer Charge

Total Service Amount

Missouri State Tax

Municipal Charge

Total Tax

Electric Late Payment Charge
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment:
Non-Service Late Payment Charge

A
7 Ameren Ut

P.O. Box 66301
§t. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Service From 03/04/2001 To 04/02/2001

0.00 KWH
165.80 KW
24,870.00 KWH
33,160.00 KWH
37,490.00 KWH

$.02860000 $0.00
$1.35000000 $223.83
$.04910000 $1,221.12
$.03680000 $1,220.29
$.02860000 $1,072.21

$66.00

$285.87
$422.60

P66

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
$1,434.58
$266.69
$2.40

$3,803.45

$708.47

Current Amount Due $6,215. 57/

Prior Amount Due
Tota! Amount Due

$113,574.36
$119,789.93

Page 1 Of 1




.g\’/ Ploase Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00461

i AmerenUE

-1-877-4AMEREN

A
$86,511.52

55300-02426

Amount
Enclosed $

— STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
AMEREN
P.O. Box 66301
@ St. Louis, MO 63166
(19 PP | P PO L P P [ P [
. T

80600000 DOS5230002420k OOCOOS4A2L?8 DOCODAS5233010

Kaap This Portion For Your Records

AGCOUNTRUMBER ]  52300-02426 | BECDATES]  Apr 4, 2001 |
18350 N BROADWAY FOTAL AMOUNT.DUERY..| Apr 16, 2001 $85,233.01
| SAINT LQUIS, MO 63147 AMOUNT-PAVABEE AFTERDUE DATE o $86,511.52
o TYPEOF G : AL THERM: o
[ READING: X FRO : YS ~PRESENT: : R b1 : FACTOR BSAGE i
otal KWH 01859500 03/04-04/02 29 18394.0000 18832.0000 438.0000 160.0000 70080.0000
Total KWH 50688215 03/04-04/02 29 3780.0000 3923.0000 143.0000 120.0000 17160.0000
Peak KW 01859500 03/0404/02 29 0.0000 0.8850 0.8850 160.0000 141.6000
Peak KW 50688215 03/04-04/02 29 0.0000 0.2660 0.2660 120.0000 31.9200
SUMMARY
Total KWH 87240.0000 Peak KW 173.5000
Billing KW 173.5000 Base KW - Winter 173.5000
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 87240.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 03/04/2001 To 04/02/2001

Seasonal Energy Charge 0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00

Demand Charge 173.50 KW @ $1.35000000 $234.23

Base 'Energy Charge / Hours Used 26,025.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1,277.83

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 34,700.00 XWH @ 3.03680000 $1,276.96

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 26,515.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $758.33

Customer Charge $66.00

Total! Service Amount $3.613.35

Missouri State Tax $271.58

Municipal Charge $401.48

Total Tax $673.06

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $94.58
Electric Late Payment Charge $1,101.68
Current Amount Due $5,482.67
Prior Amount Due $79.750.34

A\l

A AmerenUf

P.O. Box 66301
5t Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

Total Amount Due

Page 1

$85,233.01ph

0f 1



~Qb

7 Ameren UE

. 1-877-4AMEREN

Please Rsturn This Portion With Your Payment.

00407

$79 750 34

MOUNT-PAVARLE
AETER DUE-DATE

$80,946.60 52300- 02426
Amount
Enclosed $
— STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
AMEREN
P.O. Box 66301
St, Louts, MO 63166
||||||u"nu||:|||||“|||||||u“|"nun""uunl"lu"

50600000 005230002420k 000005910510 QOOD?9750340

Keep This Portion For Your Racords

52300-02426 BILDATES[  Mar 6, 2001 |
{ 8350 N BROADWAY $79,750.34
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 $80,946.60
- L SERVICE: -{ -NO
NUMBER JFROM- . TOIDAYS] PRI RSG - :
Tota'l KWH 01859500 01/31-03/04 32 17881.0000 18394.0000 513.0000 160 00040 82080 0000
Total KWH 50688215 01/31-03/04 32 3596.0000 3780.0000 184.0000 120.0000 22080.0000
Peak KW 01859500 01/31-03/04 32 0.0000 0.8350 0.8350 160.0000 133.6000
Peak KW 50688215 01/31-03/04 32 0.0000 0.2660 0.2660 120.0000 31.9200
SUMMARY
Total KWH 104160. 0000 Peak KW 165.5000
Billing KW 165.5000 Base KW - Winter 165.5000
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 104160.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0,0000

Rate 3M LGS - General Service

Seascnal Energy Charge

Demand Charge

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used
Customer Charge

Total Service Amount

Missouri State Tax

METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Service From 01/31/2001%

Munici
Total

al Charae
ax

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment:
Electric Late Payment Charge

\V/

“ f\meren UE
P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $6.00
165.50 KW @ $%]1.35000000 $223.43
24,825.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1,218.91
33,100.00 KWH €@ $.03680000 $1,218.08
46,235.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $1,322.32
$66.00

$4,048.74
$304.30
$445.86

$754.16

MISCELLANEOQUS CHARGES

$77.97
$1,029.64

To 03/04/2001

Current Amount Due
Prior Amount Due
Total Amount Due

$5.910.51
$73.839.83
$79,750.34 &}‘

Page 1 0Of 1




KA
% Ameren Ut

1-877-4AMEREN

— STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO €3147

Ploase Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00403

$115 074 36

AMOUNT PAYARLE
AFTER DUE DATE: -

$116,800.51

57300- 01916

Amount
Enclosed $

AMEREN
P.Q0, Box 66301
St. Louis. MO 63166

10600000 005730001910t 00000B456390 0001150743k

Kesp This Portion For Your Records

:{g:j 57300-01916

SE-] 8350 N BROADWAY
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Payment Received on Feb 13, 2001
Payment Received on Feb 13, 2001

$1,500.00
$1,000.00

Mar 6, 2001

$115,074.36

$116,800.51

19786.0000

~647.0000 160, 0000

Total KWH 70593313 01/31—03/04 32 19139.0000 103520. 000(
Peak KW 70593313 01/31-03/04 32 0.0000 1.0870 1.0870 160.0000 173.920(
SUMMARY
Total KWH 103520.0000 Peak KW 173.9
Billing KW 173.9000 Base KW - Winter 173.9
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 103520.0
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
fAate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 01/31/2001 To 03/04/2001
Seasonal Energy Charge 0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00
pemand Charge 173.90 KW @ $1.35000000 $234.77
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 26,085.00 KwH @ $.04910000 $1,280.77
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 34,780.00 KWH @ %$.03680000 $1,279.90
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 42,655.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $1,219.93
Customer Charge $66.00
Total Service Amount $4,081.37
Missouri State Tax $306.76
Municiga] Charge $453.48
Total $760.24
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Electric Late Payment Charge $1,361.94
Returned Check NSF Charge $10.00
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $242.59
Non-Service Late Payment Charge $2.25 _
Current Amount Due $6,458.39
Prior Amount Due $108,615.97
Total Amount Due $115,074.36

A

i Ameren UF

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

A-10

Page 1 Of 1



\V/
““ Amieren UE

1-877-4AMEREN

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment.

STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1,INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

00479

$75639.83

AMOUNT-PAYARL

AFTER-DUE-BATE:

$74,947 .44

52300-02426

Amount
Enclosed $

AMEREN
P.O. Box 66301
8t. Louis, MO 63166

00LD0000 DO5230002420b 000005838870 0O0D?3839830

Keep This Portion For Your Racords

§

52300-02426

18350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Feb 2, 2001 "

$73,839.83

$74,947.44

[ METER .} SERVICE -t e

G [ -RUMBER: {FRONM. - TO: s - : o Mu{;nmgﬁ SAGEv:- i
Tota] KWH 01859500 01/01-01/31 30 17366.0000 17881 0000 515 0000 160.0000 82400.0000
Total KWH 50688215 01/01-01/31 30 3421.0000 3596.0000 175.0000 120.0000 21000.0000
Peak KW 01859500 01/01-01/31 30 0.0000 0.8710 0.8710 160.0000 139.3600
Peak KW 50688215 01/01-01/31 30 0.0000 0.2660 0.2660 120.0000 31.9200

SUMMARY

Total KWH 103400.0000 Peak KW 171.3000
Billing KW 171.3000 Base KW - Winter 171.3000
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 103400.0000
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000

Rate 3M LGS - General Service

Seasonal Energy Charge

Demand Charge

Base Energy Charge /
Base Energy Charge /
Base Energy Charge /
Customer Charge
Total Service Amount
Missouri State Tax
Municipal Charge
Total Tax

Electric Late Payment Charge
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment:

METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Service From 01/01/2001

To 01/31/2001

0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00
171.30 KW @ $1.35000000 $231.26
Hours Used 25,695.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1.261.62
Hours Used 34,260.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $1,260.77
Hours Used 43,445.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $1,242.53
$66.00
$4,062.18
$305.31
$451.35
$756.66
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
$957.36
$62.67

\v/
 AmerenlUE
P.O. Box 66301

St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

Current Amount Due
Prior Amount Due
Total Amount Due

Now you can access your electric account information on-line
at www.armeren.com. You will need your account and meter
numbers to access the information, which includes 12 months
of your historical data. To get to the site, go to the "Your
Business” section of www.ameren.com today!

A-11

$5,838.87
$68,000.96
$73,839.83

At

Page 1 Of 1



\V/ Ploase Return This Portion With Your Payment. (0474

T AmerenUF

1-877-4AMEREN

"“"Feb I?’ S

$111,260.25 57300- 0191
Amount
Enclosed $
STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis. MO 63166

50600000 005730001910k O0COO0QLLLA3LO 000109L159°
Keap This Portion For Your Records
e ML 1 BEOATES]  Feb 2, 200

78350 N BROADWAY
4 SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Payment Received on Jan 16, 2001 $1,500.00
Payment Received on Jan 26, 2001 $1,625.00

gﬁr__Feb 12, 2001] $109,615.9
AMGUNT PA*{ABLE AFTER DU DATE: R $111,260.2

Sha

Total KWH '70593313 01/01{:1/31' 30 18523.0000 151390000 616.0000 1600000 98560. 00(
Peak KW 70593313 01/01-01/31 30 0.0000 1.0440 1.0440 160.0000 167.04(
. SUMMARY
Total KWH 98560.0000 Paak KW 167 .
Bi#11ing KW 167.0000 Base KW - Winter 167 .t
Base KWH Ratio 1.0000 Base KWH (HUD) 98560.(
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 0.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service - Service From 07/01/2001 To 01/31/2001
Seasonal Energy Charge 0.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $0.00
Demand Charge 167.00 KW @ $1.35000000 $225.45
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 25,050.00 KwH @ $.04910000 $1.229.96
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 33,400.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $1,229.12
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 40,110.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $1,147.15
Customer Charge $66.00
Total Service Amount $3,897.68
Missouri State Tax $7292.95 .
Municipal Charge $433.07
Total Tax S0 $726.02
MISCELLF_\_NEOUS CHARGES
Non-Service Late Payment Charge : ’ $1.78
Returned Check NSF Charge ’ $10.00
Returned Check NSF Charge . $10.00
Electric Late Payment Charge 51,295.07
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $217.76
Returned Check NSF Charge $10.00
Current Amount Due $6,168.31
Prior Amount Due $103,447.6¢
Total Amount Due $109,615.97

\V/

“ AmerenUE
P.0O. Box 66301
81. Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN o

Page 1 Of 2



.
i
+

AL Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00475

L UE DATE
“ZAmeren UE S — $109.¢ Feb 12, 2001
1-877-4AMEREN ! - AETE B AT : ghasduts
$111.260.25 57300-01916
Amount
Enclosed §
— STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1.INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

Il”llIIIIIIIIIll"lll"lllllllllIll”llllll"”lllllll"llll:

50L00000 0O057?30001910L D0OO0OLLLG3LO 000LO9ELS9?

Keap This Portion For Your Records
Imcéuu‘tn{meal £7300-01916 | Feb 2, 200]
1 8350 N BROADWAY $109,615.97

3 SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 $111,260.2!

oy SERVICE

U REARING: L NUMBER: |FROM < TO BAYSE Pt

at www.ameren.com. You will need your account and meter
numbers to access the information, which includes 12 months
of your historical data. To get to the site, go 1o the "Your
Business" section of www.ameren.com today!

A\,

i Ameren UF

P.0O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN

Page 2 0Of2




N2 Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00082 o AMAUNT. POROO
% AmerenUF $103,293.36
v v 1-B77-4AMEREN AMOUNT PAYARLE

AFTER DUE QAT

$104,842.76 57300 0191
Amount
Enclosed $
BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 AMEREN

P.O. Box 668301
St. Louis, MO 63166

L0L00000 005730001910k CCODOOLA99990 0O0O0LO32933¢

Keap This Portion For Your Records

1 57300-01916

;| 8350 N BROADWAY
4 SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Payment Received on Nov 22, 2000
Payment Received on Nov 22, 2000
Payment Recetved on Nov 3, 2000

Payment Received on Nov 3, 2000

] BILCDATET]  Nov 30, 20
YoraLAMOUNTDUEBY ] Dec 11, 2000] $103,293.3
CANMQUNT PAVABLE APTER DUE DATE "2 $104.842.7
$2,000.00 -
$2,506.00 7
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

ISERVICE | -NO.f:

USAGE:

Fnonnu “TODAYS) - o Rj M g .
Total KWH 70593313 10/26-11/28 33 17131 0000 17860 0000 729 0000 160 0000 116640.000
Peak KW 70593313 10/2611/28 33 0.0000 1.2160 1.2160 160.0000 194.5690
SUMMARY
Total KWH 116640.0000 Peak KW 194.¢
Billing KW 194.6000 Base KW - Winter 191.¢
Base KWH Ratio 0.9825 Base KWH (HUD} 114599.¢C
Seasonal KWH (HUD) 2041.0000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING

Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 10/26 To 11/2B

Seasonat Energy Charge 2,041.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $58.37

Demand Charge 134,60 KW @ $1.35000000 $262.71

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 28.,680.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1,408.19

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 38,240.00 KWH @ $.03680000 $1,407.23

Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 47 ,679.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $1,363.62

Customer Charge $66.00

Total Service Amount $4.,566.12

Missouri State Tax $343.19

un1c1$a1 Charge $507.34

Total $850.53

Revenue Sharing Credit

Non-Service Late Payment Charge
Returned Check NSF Charge

Returned Check NSF Charge

Electric Late Payment Charge

Late Payment Charge on Late Payment;
Prior Electric Service Amount

Prior Electric Service Amount

Prior Electric Service Amount

N
“ AmerenliF

P.0O. Box 66301
St Louis, MO 63166

1-877-4AMEREN

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
CR $1,162.45
$1.50
$10.00
$10.00
$1,273.29
$1808.55
$108.88
$73.65
$979.92

Page 1 Of 2




Al Pleasa Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00083 ;:-:-:-Z-:AMQWT Dﬁ'g-_-,-j.;.:._
“ Ameren UF

$103,293.36
AMOUNT-PAYABLE
1-877-4AMEREN AFTER DUE DATE

$104,842.76 57300-01916
Amount
Enclosed &
So— BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

’llillll'llllIIIIIlIIIIIIIIItlllllIllllllilIll[llllllll[llllll
EO0LO0OC00 0057300019106 000006899990 000103293360

Keep This Portion For Your Records

=] 57300-01916 |

Nov 30, 2000 ||

178350 N BROADWAY “

Dec 11. 2000 $103,293.36
= SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

$104,842.76

SERV{CE

WLTTPLIER

} Current Amount Due
Prior Amount Due $96,393.37
Total Amount Due $103,293. 366,{,_‘

Ameren is sharing company earnings with you through a
special rate plan set up with the Missouri Public Service
Cemmission in 1998. The more efficient we are, the more our

customers benefit. To determine how you beneflt check the
Sharing Credit line listed on this bifl.

A

“Ameren Uf

P.0O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

A-15
1-877-4AMEREN

Page 2 Of 2




A2
7 Ameren UE

. 1-877-4AMEREN

Plaase Return This Portion With Your Payment.

00050

$103 592 75 57300-01916

Amount
Enclosed $

AMEREN
P.O., Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

30L00000 005730001910k D0O00L?54910 CODM020L1&20

Kaep This Portion For Your Records

m— BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147
e ]
ACCOUNTNUMBER -] _ 57300-01016

| : RELDATE] _ Oct 30, 2000 |

1 8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

$102,061 .62
$103,592.75 ||

Payment Received on Oct 4, 2000
Payment Received on Qct 2, 2000
Payment Received on Oct 18, 2000

52,500.00%
$2,500.00
$2,000.00

SAGE

Total KWH 70593313 09/27 10/26 16426.0000 17131 0000 ”705.0000 160.0000 112800.00060
Peak KW 70593313 09/27-10/26 29 0.0000 1.3680 1.3680 160.0000 218.8800
SUMMARY
Total KWH 112800.0000 Peak KW 218.9000
Billing KW 218.9000 Base KW - Winter 191.2000
Base KWH Ratio 0.8734 Base KWH (HUD) 98520.0000

Seasonal KWH (HUD) 14280.9000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 09/27 To 10/26
Seasonal Energy Charge 14,280.00 KwH @ $.02860000 $408.41
Demand Charge 218.90 KW @ $1.35000000 $295.52
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 28,680.00 KWH @ $.04910000 $1,408.19
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 38,240.00 KwH @ $.03680000 $1,407.23
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 31,600.00 XWH @ $.02860000 $903.76
Customer Charge $66.00
Total Service Amount $4,489.11
Missouri State lax $337.40
Municipal Charge $498.79
Total Tax $836.19
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Electric Late Payment Charge $1,250.20
Non-Service Late Payment Charge $1.50
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $177.91
Current Amount Due $6,754.91
Prior Amount Due $95,306.91

A
“iAmeren UF

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-AAMEREN

Total Amount Due

3102.061.82#

Page 1 Of 1




Al
WAmemn UE

» 1-877-4AMEREN

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment.

BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC

8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

00061

$103.841.57

57300-01916

Amount
Enclosed $

AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
&t. Louis, MO 63166

10600000 0057300019106 0O000DLS7?8550 000102306910

Keep This Portion For Your Records

}5551 57300-01916

]

E:1 8350 N BROADWAY
il SAINT LOUTS, MO 63147

Sep 29, 2000 |

$102,306.91

$2,500.00

$103,841.52

USAG

593313 BT 2o 2T 23 T5687. 0000 T6a26. 0000 722.0000 1000000 119040.0000
Peak KW 70593313 08/29-09/27 29 0.0000 1.4040 1.4040 160.0000 224.6400
SUMMARY
Total KwH 119040.0000 Peak KW 224.6000
Billing KW 224.6000 Current Base KW 191.2000
Base KW - October 191.2000 Base KWH Ratio 0.8512
Base KWH (HUD) 101327.0000 Seasonal KwWH (HUD) 17713.0000
Btocking Base KW 191.2000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 08/22 To 09/27
Seasonal Energy Charge 17,713.00 KWH @ $.02860000 $506.59
Demand Charge 224.60 KW @ $1.35000000 $303.21
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 28,680.00 KWH @ %$.04910000 $1.408.19
Base Enmergy Charge / Hours Used 38,240.00 KwH @ %$.03680000 $1.407.23
Base Energy Charge / Hours Used 34.407.00 KWH @ 3$.02860000 $984 .04
Customer Charge $66.00
Total Service Amount $4,675.26
Missouri State Tax $£351.39
Hunic1$a1 Charge $519.47
Total $870.86
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Non-Service Late Payment Charge $1.34
Returned Check NSF Charge / $10.00
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $167.29
Electric Late Payment Charge $1,253.80
Current Amount Due $6,978.55
Prior Amount Due $95.328.36
\\ Total Amount Due $102,306.91
Al
% Ameren UE
P.Q. Box 66301
$t. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AAMEREN A-17

Page 1 Of 1




A1 Plaase Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00056 [ AMOUNT: DUE

7 Ameren Uf $94.828. 36

MOUNT PAVARLE
<-AFTER-DUE-DATE

$96,250.79 $7300-01916

Amount
Enclosed $

1-877-4AMEREN

S— BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

II"IlIIIIIIIlIII"Ill"IIlIIIIIIIII"Illlll"”llllll”llll"
40L00000 DOS573000319106 00003L148%L20 DODDS48283L0

Keep This Portion For Your Records

fgfzj 57300-01916 || ‘BILLDATE: Aug 31, 2000 ”

1 8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147

Sep 11, 2000 $94,828.36

AT , $96,250.79 |
Payment Received on Aug 28, 2000 $3,600.00 "l, T e
Payment Received on Aug 8, 2000 $3,000.00 s
P B PRESENT | DIFFERENCE - | MULTIPUER | FACTOR] - USAGE:
Total KWH 70593313 07/314]8/29 29 14867 0000 15682.0000 815.0000 160.0000 130400.0000
Peak KW 70593313 07/3108/29 29 0.0000 1.4180 1.4180 160.0000 226.8800
SUMMARY
Total KWH 130400.0000 Peak KHW 226.9000
Billing KW 226.9000
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 07/31 To 08/29
Demand Charge 226.90 KW @ $3.79000000 $859.95
Energy Charge/Hours Used 34,035.00 KWH @ $.07840000 $2,668.34
Energy Charge/Hours Used 45,380.00 KWH @ $.05910000 $2,681.96 LT
Energy Charge/Hours Used 50,985.00 KWH @ $.039560000 $2,019.01 ‘ .
Customer Charge $66.00 /
Total Service Amount " $8,295.26
Missouri State Tax $623.47 !
Municipal Charge $921.69 \
Total Tax e \S},545.16 7’/
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES S
Electric Late Payment Charge {$1,157.80 7
Late Payment Charge on Late Payment: $148.55 :
Non-Setvice Late Payment Charge $1 .3?//\ e I
Current Amount Due _kri 511 148. 12 B
Priot Amount Due 583 680.24
Total Amount Due $94,828.36 ‘:\':V

Al

“AAmeren UE

P.0. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN A-18

Page 1 0Of 1




A /5 > Pleass Return This Portion With Your Payment. 00060

“AmerenUf _'\

' 1.877-4AMEREN |

591.532.94 57300-01"6"'1':

Amount
Enclosed $

—— BROADWAY REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC
8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 AMEREN

P.O. Box 66301
St. Louis, MO 63166

c0c00000 005730001910k 00DDLLS522550 0GOCS0L80:!

Kaep This Portion For Your Records

s i 57300-01916 ] SLCDATE ]  Aug 2, 200
8350 N BROADWAY $90,180.2
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63147 : " $91.532.9
R PRESENT |- DIFRERENGE | ML o TOR| o USAGE
Total KHH 70593313 06/29—07/31 32 13963.0000 14867.0000 904. 0000 160 0000 144640.000C
Peak KW 70593313 06/2907/31 32 0.0000 1.3530 1.3530 160.0000 216.48(
SUMMARY
Total KWH 144640.0000 Peak KW 216.¢
Billing KW 216.5000 A
METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING
Rate 3M LGS - General Service Service From 06/29 To 07/31
Demand Charge 216.50 KW @ $3.79000000 $820.54
Energy Charge/Hours Used 32.475.00 KWH @ $.07840000 $2,546.04
Energy Charge/Hours Used 43,300.00 KwH @ $.05910000 $2,559.03
Energy Charge/Hours Used 68.865.00 KWH @ $.03960000 $2,727.05
Customer Charge $66.00
Total Service Amount $8.,718.66
Missouri State Tax $655.29
Municipal Charge $968.73
Total Tax $1.624.02
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Electric Late Payment Charge . $1,047.66
Late Payment Charge on-Late Payment; $130.86
Non-Service Late Payment Charge © 81,35
Current Amount Due $11,522.55
Prior Amount Due $78.657.69
Total Amount Due $30,180.24
A
7 Ameren /f

P.0. Box 66301
5t. Louis. MO 63166
1-877-4AMEREN

Page 1 Of 1
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AN

e a1t '

!.ﬁ’ AVELERW COMPANY, INC. DRAWER ?
w/ / umuzko' LS, ;
POLIS, M 55480 i
i; DATE/AMOUNT ?,
9675709134 02/08/01 o5
187 YN $500.00 | BE ¢
72238835000001 5

gy

PLEASE SEE TERMS ON REVERSE

9675709136

VDETACH HEREY

EMPLOYEE

4

RAVELERS EXPRESS COMPANY, INC. DRAWER

P.O, BOX 9476
I M / MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55450
1-800-542-3590 DATE/AMOUNT
F675709135 - fz/08/01 1 8
187 YN $500.00 | BE
| 23
7238835000001 l B
PLEASE SEE 1:zms ON REVERSE SIDE ’j EMPLOYEE ‘
wYDETACH HEREV e e ————
/5t242!¢  PURCHASER'S.CORY L
RETAIN THIS PURCHASER'S COPY. IT MUST BE INCLUDED WITH ALL REFUND N@N
NE.TYHABL

REQUESTS. BE SURE TO READ IMPORTANT INFOFIMATION BELOW AND ON BACK- -

] 309889381

4 RIS 4 .;“H -

%

B ‘, .-:l ' — - '

T - -

T B

PR P )

(J,U._;(;(;.-g_]t R A B S
. : : , .
-{-._l::i":’:'__f'f LT L NACLTT AR

Issued.by Inte_grated P enl Systemanc -Englewaod, Colorade .. ..
PURGHASE AGREEMENT:. You, the-piirchaser, -agree that Integrated. Paymem Systems Inc. need not stop payrr.
on or reptace or refund/a lost or stolen Integrated Paymegt Systems Inc.:Money Order unless (1) you fill in the f:

of the Money Order completely at the-time of purchass, and (2) you report the loss or theft to Integrated Payrr
Su v BRD L4 B3R Y

Systems Inc. in‘writingimmediately. - S TR T i o mETL e -
1 e i
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DRAWER: FIRST BAN

'OFFICIAL CHECK - [N]@N E@@TM.LE%

! Issued by Integrated # S ewood, Colorado PUFICHASEH S COPY
© \_To cmnlynknmgaw Yark m’;‘ &ﬁgoms - B0

B

- ! HEMITTEH Q?ﬁL%Q m le
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BA St. Louis, Mlssoun 63141
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[

25.14-3434B 7-1999‘ I

f"

BankofAmeruca ”/

o

" 00008858!

s vBank.mé OenterIqut. Name
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PLOANES " OFFICIAL CHECK 561042333
2 REMITTER STERLINGS MARKETPLACE L, INC. DATE  March 31, 2000
é PAYEE AMEREN-UE . $5,000.00

NOT-NEGOTIABLE
TO THE REMITTER

KEEP THIS COPY FOR YOQOUR RECORD OF THE TRANSACTION. TO REPORT A LOSS OR FOR ANY OTHER INFOR-
MATION ABOUT THE INSTRUMENT, CONTACT THE INSTITUTION FROM WHICH YOU RECEIVED THE INSTRUMENT.




e T B A dent il et L L ',_7‘;.1.‘.;;;‘-‘;';-"2;'-

e

&UIL]\I'IL%)IIQ\]S FOR YOUR PROTECTION SAVE THIS COP; 8610 l4 2511
l)I'/I;\/f\NK OFFICIAL CHECK .

REMITTER STERLING’S MARKETPLACE I, INC. DATE  April 25, 2000

@ $2,505.00
pPAYEE UNION ELECTRIC

0128

REMITTER COPY

DRAWER: UNION PLANTERS BANK

NOT-NEGOTIABLE

TO THE REMITTER
KEEP THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORD OF THE TRANSACTION. TO REPORT A LOSS OR FOR ANY OTHER INFOR-
MATION ABOUT THE INSTRUMENT, CONTACT THE INSTITUTION FROM WHICH YOU RECEIVED THE INSTRUMENT.

ﬁi‘/&’!ﬁl{l—%@ FOR YOUR PROTECHdN SAVE THIS COPY . 862003 7'3 7
BANK QFFICIAL CHECK |

g REMITTER ~ STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1, INC. DATE  June 01, 2000

Z | @

E PAYEE AMEREN-UE \/ $3,500.00

DRAWER: UNION PLANTERS BANK

NOT-NEGOTIABLE

. TO THE REMITTER
KEEP THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORD OF THE TRANSACTION. TO REPORT A LOSS OR FOR ANY OTHER INFOR-
,MATION ABOUT THE INSTRUMENT, CONTACT THE INSTITUTION FROM WHICH YOU RECEIVED THE INSTRUMENT.



&UN[ONS FOR YOUR PROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY 888229961

PLANTER
BANK OFFICIAL CHECK |
REMITTER STERLINGS MARKET DATE  QOctober 30, 2000

@

$2,500.00
PAYEE UNION ELECTRIC

0128

REMITTER COPY

DRAWER: UNION PLANTERS BANK

NOT-NEGOTIABLE
TO THE REMITTER

KEEP THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORD OF THE TRANSACTION. TO REPORT A LOSS OR FOR ANY OTHER INFOR-
MATION ABOUT THE INSTRUMENT, CONTACT THE INSTITUTION FROM WHICH YOU RECEIVED THE INSTRUMENT.
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AmerenllE . One Ameren Plaza
1901 Chouteau Avenue

UE

PO Bax 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
314.621.3222
March 21, 2000
Sterling Moody
Broadway Real Estate
8350 N. Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63147
A 4 M‘ ; | RE: 8350N. Broadway $ 62,955.% ”“M@/(éd&m
“7d 7 ~ = 8350 N. Broadway. / -
Ameren 200 < 2700 S. Grand

Dear Mr. Moody:

This letter will serve as a final reminder to save you the inconvenience of being
without service.

We will require a minimum $15,000 payment in cash paid at the Schnucks
Store against the above total balance due, and the paid receipt faxed to my attention at
(314) 992-6755 by 10:00 a.m. Friday, March 24,

Failure to make this payment, as required, will result in the disconnection of
the electric services at all locations.

Sincerely,

Sr. Credit Advisor
(314) 992-6788

Acct. #48700-09030
Acct. #52300-02417
Acct. #57300-01916

a subsidiary of Ameren Corporation




AmsrenUE One Ameren Plaza

1501 Chouteau Avenue
PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
314.621.3222

April 20, 2000

Sterling Moody
Broadway Real Estate
8350 N. Broadway

St. Louis, MO 63147

RE: 8350 N. Broadway $56,806.24

— 8350 N.Broadway  $66,871.17 ~
AL Total Balance Due  $123,677.41

“ Ameren
UE

FINAL NOTICE

Dear Mr. Moody:

This letter will serve as a final reminder to save you the inconvenience of
being without service.

Please bring the amount due as shown above to our office on Monday,
April 24, 2000 by 9AM in a cashier's check, otherwise, your service will be
subject to disconnection without further notice.

Sincerely,

M. Bryant

Sr. Credit Advisor
992-6800

mke

Account #57300-01916__

#52300-02417

P.S. Please have the Guard at our security desk call me when you arrive.

& subsidiary of Ameren Corporation




AmerenlUE One Ameren Plaza
. 1901 Chouteau Avenue
. PO Box 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
314.621.3222

May 11, 2001

Sterlings Marketplace I, Inc.
8350 N. Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63147

Al RE:  $118,312.53 Amears

“aAmeren Balance Due 4/16/01
/)

FINAL NOTICE

Dear Sir‘/Madam:

This letter will serve as a final reminder to save you the inconvenience of being without
service.

Please pay the amount shown above within 48 hours after receipt of this notice,
otherwise, your service will be subject to disconnection without further notice.

Sincerely,

L. Ettling
Sr. Credit Advisor
(314)992-6788

3sm q

Acct. #57300-01916

2 subsidiary of Ameren Corporation

———— R ——
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AV

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT

57300-01916
7 STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1, INC.
meren el
. SAINT LOUIS MO 63147
: 12/98 to 8/99
. Read Dates . Canceled | LatePay .
l Bill Date From To Deint Bills Charges Date Credit Comments
1 w02 10/28/38 11/30/98 2,958.51
12/17/98 s 4438] 12/28/98 2,958.54
| (1/04/99 9,493.00 DEPOSIT
01/08/99 11/30/98 01/02/99 $  3,14287
01/22/99 11/30/98 01/0/98 3,142.67
01/26/99 $ 0.67
0/03/99 01/02/99 01/03/99 2,846.77
Q3/05/99 01731799 03/02/95 2,848.52 03)12/99 15,528.70
0Y23/98 $ 4270
> 04/07/99 03/02/99 04/02/99 2.902.65 -
- 04/27/55 $ 85,01
(5/05/98 04/02/99 05/03/98 2,902.65
05/25/98 $ 13039 06/07/99 2,846.51
06/10/99 05/03/98 06/02/99 17,530.25 '
06/29/99 $ 350.36
06/30/99 2,846.51 [Retumed Check
06/30/99 10.00 IRETURNED CHECK NSF CHARGE
07/01/39 2,846.51
07/02/93 06/02/99 07/0L/99 10,387.69
07/26/99 $  S04.85
08/03/99 07/01/99 08/02/99 12,139.69
08/25/99 $ 65073
$70,009.31 $1,850.11 $24,181.23
TOTALBILLED  $71,859.42
TOTALCREDITS  $24.181.23
BALANCEDUE  $47,678.19
S7300-01918 0511672001

1ofl
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N/

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT

tf

57300-01916
W A STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1, INC.
meren 5350 BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63147
9/99 to 3100
. Read Dates X Canceled Late Pay "
Bill Date From To Dehit Bills Ci Date Credit Comments
09/01/99 08/02/99 08/3199 |$ 10,569.58 0S/01/99 % 500000
09/17/98 $  5000.00 Returmed Chexk
09/17/99 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF CHARGE
092199 |$  5,000.00
09723198 $ 77342} 08/24/9 |$ 500000
L 0972899 |4  5,000.00 4
09/30/99 08/31/99 09/29/59 | $ 629757
10/29/99 09/29/93 10/28/99 |$ 571597
10429499 $ 71984 1
1122199 - % 85147 I
" 12)01/99 10/28/99 11/30/99 |$ 6255.32 12006/99 [$  5,000.00 :
12/14/98 |$  5,000.00 |
1221499 $  BOB.OS i
12]22199 $  5000.00 Retuned Check J
12122199 $ 10.00 RETURKED CHECK NSF CHARGE
12/29/99 |$ 500000
010300 11/30/93 01j02/00 |§ 571473
01/25/00 $ 906.04| 01/26/00 |$  4,000.00
02/03/00 $  1,00000
02/14}00 $ 103623 Returned Chedk
02/14/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSE CHARGE
' 02/16/00 |$  1,036.33 |
02J17/00 Q1/02/00 020100 |§ 517834 :
. 03/09/00 . ' 922.47 g ,
03/13/00 02/61/00 03000 |$ 523138 03/15/00 {$  5,000.00
03/22/00 $ 65510 Retumed Check 1
03/22/00 $ 150.22 Retmed (hedk
03/22/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF CHARGE  }
1012 51300-01916 0571622001




£-d

Read Dates - Canceled | Late Pay -
Bill Date From To Debit Bills - Date Credit Comments
3/22/00 $ 10.00 A RETURNED CHEQK NSF CHARGE
03/24/00 |$ 15,000.00
(3/28/00 $  5000.00 Retaned Chack
03/28/00 $ 500000 Returned Chack
(032800 $ 500000 Returned Chetk
(3/28/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF CHARGE
3/28/00 $ 1000 RETURNED QHECK NSF CHARGE
(03/25/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK MSF CHARGE
0335700 | ¢ 95,11 MO Sharing Sts Fax Credit
03/31/60 |3 140.60 |MO Sharing Muni Tax Credit
e 03/31/60 |$  1,265.42 |Missowi Sharing Credit |
$71,885.44 $4,981.29 $62,537.46 |
TOTALBILLED  $76,866.73
TOTAL CREDITS  $62,537.46
BALANCE DUE  $14,323.27 i
' |
57300-M816 05MEI801

2002



T~

\V/ | ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT

52300-02417 .
W STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1, INC.
meren ek
SAINT LOUIS MO 63147
9/93 to 5/00
Read Datas ] Late Pay .
8#l Date From To Debit ct Date Credit Comments

/o158 500000

05/09/99 08/02/9% 08/31/99 3%  12,361.48

08/17/99 $ 500000 eturned Check

09/57/55 $ 10.00 IRETURNED CHECK NSF CH
w2Yes s 5,000.00
02498 Iy 5,000.00

09728/99 - W1 $ 5,000,600

09/30/99 08/31/98 - - 05/29/93 $ 6,150.69

09/30199 $ 0.15

09/30/99 $ 708.85

09/30/99 $ 23.94

10/29/93 09/20/99 10/28/9% 15 5,114.25

10/29/99 3 0.29

10/29/95 § 33.46

10/29/9% $ 767.99

11/22/99 $ 0.30

11/22/99 46.95

11/22/29 ] 878.45

12/01/59 10/26/99 113083 i 4,957.14
12/06/98 1 § 5,000.80
12/14/99 i & 5,000.00

12721199 i $ 030

12/721/39 S 4% 55.72

12/21/99 ' $ 807.91

12/22(99 3 5,500.00 EReturned Check

LE- & B - ) 2300-02417



¢-a

2ald

Bill Date m:fad mfc Debit ‘g’:;:s" " Date Credit E Comments

12/22/99 s 10.00 URNED CHECK NSF (H
12/25/99 s  soo0.co

01/03/00 14/30/99 0200 s 467220

01/19/00 ¢ 10,000.00 Returned Check

01/19/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF G
01/20/00 §$  10,000.00

01/25/03 $ 0.45

01/25/00 3 §72.95

01/25/00 $ 68.68
0L/26/00 1§  4,000.00

02/02/00 01/02/00 02/0100 [$ 428563
020300 ts 1000001
02/16/00 | % 655.10

02/23/00 $ 0.60

02/23/60 $ B82.89

02/23/00 $ #5744

03/03/00 02/01/00 03200 §$  4,284.82
03/15/08  {$  5,000.00

03/28/00 $ 0.60

03/28/00 $ 94.93

03/28/00 $ 848.78
03/31/00 g 93.87 MO Sharing Sis Tx Oresiit
033400 {$ 138.78 MO Sharing Muni Tx Credit
03/31/00 % 1,248.99 IMissoun Sharing Credit

04/03/00 03/62/00 04/02/00 F$  4,452.95

04/26/00 $ 0.60

04/26/00 s 105.09

04/26/00 $ 893.34
05000 il $ 92.75 {MO Retro Rt Sis Tx Credit
05/01/00 s 137.11 {MO Retro Rt Muni Credit

. 05/01/00 [|'§ 1,234.04 §MO Retro Rt Credit

05/02/00 $ 13,526.91 |Deposit

05/02/00 04/02/00 D4af26f00 1$  3,63863]

05/25/00 $ 118.45 é

S2300-024147

OSM62001
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“4AmerenUF

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT

STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1, INC.

52300-02417

¥

8350 N BROADWAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63147
11/98 to 8480
Read Dates . Late Pay .
Bill Date = To Dehit Charges Date Credit Comments
11/04/38 $ 2,839.44
12/3/00 5 42,59
12800 $ . 4,B10.56
12/08/0 ] 42.59
12/28/58 7,692.59
01/04/98 $  12,188.00
01/20/95 $ 064
01/20/99 $ 84.35
01/21/00 84.35
01/21/00 0.64
01/25/99 $ 6.75 |Baling Adjustment
01/25/59 2y 6.75 oiiing Adjustrment
01/26/99 ’l $ 562365
01/26/99 1 $ 6.75 iBilling Adjustment
01/26/95 il $ 6.75 | Billing Adjustment
02/03/99 01/02/99 o1/31o9 ils 49371k
03/1/99 $ 6.75 ﬂ iBilling Adjustrent
03/05/93 “(1/31/99 03/2/68 Jls 522295
| 03/09/99 12,230.59
I 03/17/99 5,650.65
03/23/99 $ 74.08 :
03/24/99 $ 152.42
04/05/99 03/02/99 04/02/99  ji$ 554748
04/27/99 - 5 233.27
04/27/99 : - $ 337
05/04/99 04/02/99 0S/03/99 H$ 582749
05/25/39 $ 316.58
05/25/39 $ 6.81
20002417

asne2o0




8-a

202

Read Dates _ Late Pay
Bill Date From To Debit Charges Date Credit Comments
06/03/99 05/03/99 06/02/99 $ 1051924
06/07/59 $ 5.220.70
06/07/99 $ 4931.71
06/22/59 $ 328.41
06/22/99 $ 11.80
06/30/59 $ 10,161.41 Retumed Check
06/30/99 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF CH
07/01/29 $ 10,1614
07/02/95 0602199 07/01/9% $ 12,456.34
07/26495 $ 500.38
07/26/95 $ 0.15
07/26/95 $ 16.40
08/09/95 07/01/99 08/02/95 4  14,819.73
08/31/39 $ 0.15
08/31/39 $ 23.87
08/31/39 $ 714.15
$95,031L.68 $2,552.01) $45,981.64
TOTAL BULLED $97,583.69
TOTAL CREDITS $45,991.64
BALANCE DUE $51,602.05

52300-02417




' , . ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT
.._-S'!.. 57300-01916

w : STERLINGS MARKET PLACE 1, INC.
meren e
SAINT LOUIS MO 63147

4/00 o Present
- Read Dates Canceled .| Late Pay _ _
Bili Date Feomt To Debit Bills Charges Date Credit - - Comments
04/05/80 $ 95188} 0410000 1$ 500000 |
04/10/00 | $ 151,22
04/10/00 03/02/00 0402/00 |$ 4551.06 04/25/00 |$  3,000.00
04/28/00 | $  2,505.00
Q5/01/00 $ 99.74 {MO Relro Rt Sis Tax Credit
Q5/01/00 |3 147.44 {40 Retro Rt Muni Credit
a5/01/00 |$  1,326.97 {MQ Retro Rt Credt
05/04/00 04)02/00 05/01/00 14  5069.22
o 05/04/00 $ 852 .81
& 05/25/00 ' : 3 218.04 ‘ :
D6/02/00 05/01/00 as/3L00 |$ 939420 06/07/00 %  3,500.00
0627700 $ 102022
06/30/00 05/31/00 06/25/00 |$ 9623.17|
07/25/00 5 1350 \
Q25100 $ 13086| ) ———3
a7/25/00 $ 1047266 1
08/01/00 06/29/00 0731/00 | $ 10,342.68 ' 08/08/00 {$  3,000.00
08/24/00 ) $  1307.70
08/28/00 | $  3,500.00
08/30/00 - 07)31/00 08/29/00 |4  9,840.42 : :
090100 $ 3,000.00 Retusned Check
03/01/00 $ 10.00 RETURNED CHECK NSF CH
09/11/00 | §  2,500.00
- 09/21/00 : $ 142243
09/28/00 08/29/00 05/7/00 |§ 554612 1602760 | $  2,500.00
10/04/00 $ 250000
10/18/60 ¢  2,000.00
10/15/00 $§ L4961

1013 S57300-01866 - CSM6r2001
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Read Dates . Canceled Late Pay -
Bill Date From Yo Dehit Bills Charges Credit Comments
03/05/01 01j31/0t 03/04/01 $ 4,841.61
(13/G3/01 $ 1,500.00
03/26/01 $ 1,703.65
g4/ 03/04/01 04a/G2/01 $ 4,511.92
04/26/C1 $  1,796.89
04/30/01 $ 93.61 |MO Sharing Sls Tx Credit
04/30/01 $ 13838 MO Sharing Muni Tx Credit’
04/30/08 $ 1,295.41 {Missouri Sharing Credit
0502708 04/02/01 05/61/01 $ 4,416,684
$104,598.45 $17462.37 $59,542.06
TOTAL 81ULED $122,060.86
TOTAL CREDITS $59,542.06
BALANCE DUE $62,518.80

Iofd

57300-01916
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT
g ’4‘ 52300-02426

w STERLINGS MARKETPLACE 1, INC.
mem” 8350 N BROADWAY

SAINT LOUIS MO G3147

5/00 to Present
Bill Date Read Dates . Debit Late Pay Date Credit { Comments
From To Charges
05/04/00 04/26/00 05/02/00 | s 855.74 r
05/25/00 s 13.44
06/02/00 05/02/00 DSAM0 1$  10,264.53 -
06/05/00 [1 s §95.74
05/27/00 3 0.20
06/27/00 " 153.97
06/30/00 0S/31/00 06/29/00 | %  10,335.72
07/25/00 $ 251
07/25/60 $ 309.01
08/01/80 06/29/00 G731/00 | $  41,926.83 -
G8/24/00 $ . 7.19
08/24/00 $ 487.91
0B/30/C0 07/31/00 0B/29/00 || s 11,060.43
09/21/00 % 14.62
09/21/00 $ 653.82
09/28/00 08/29/00 0927/00 | §  5.982.48 |
10/19/00 5 24,65
10/19/G0 $ 743,56
10/27/00 09/27/00 10/26/00 |$s _ 4,906.01
1122100 P 36.97
13/22/06 ' $ 817.15
11/27/00 $ 64.53 MO Sharing Sls Tx Cregit
1w L 95.40 || MO Sharing Muni Tx Credlt
127108 | $ 858,63 [Missouri Sharing Credit
11/29/00 10/26/00 126000 | $ 506543
12/21/00 $ 48.77
12/21/00 $ 878.05
o1/02/et 11)28/00 00101 s  5.287.37 -

1002 : . 300-02426
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Read Dates Late Pay
Bill Date From Yo Debit ct Credit Comments
01/26/01 4 95736
01/26/01 $ 62.67
02/01/01 01/01/01 03401 s 481884
Q2/33/01 $ 7157
02/23/01 1,064
03/05/01 01/31/01 Q040 (| 480290
03/28/03 $ 9458
03/28/01 $ 110168
04/03/01 03/04/01 gyozot s 428641 '
04/26/01 $ 112,53
04/25/01 fs 116598
04/30/01 $ 91.10 MO Sharing s Tx Credit
04/3001 $ 134,68 MO Sharing Muni Yx Credit
04/30/01 $  1,212.13 [mMissouri Sharing Credit
05/04/01 $  1,996.55
$81,618.94]  $8,79343] $3,352.21

TOTAL BILLED $90,422.37

TOTAL CREDITS $3,352,21

BALANCE DUE $97,070.16
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PO Box 66149
St. Louts, MO 63166 6149
MR n
May 18,2001
Sterling Marketplace I, Inc.
c/o Sterling’s Market
8350 North Broadway

St. Louis, Missouri 63147
Attention: Mr. Sterling Moody

P. & B. Real Estate, L.L.C.

8540 North Broadway

St. Louis, Missouri 63147
Attention: Mr. Engelbert Schonlau

Re: Dispute with respect to Meter Numbers 01859500,
50688215 and 70593313

Gentlemen:

This letter agreement (this “Agreement”) sets forth the terms of the
agreements reached between AmerenUE (“UE”), Sterling Marketplace I, Inc.
(“Sterling™) and P. & B. Real Estate, L. L. C. (“P. & B.”) in connection with any
and all disputes among such parties regarding amounts past due and owing to UE
for utilities provided by UE to Sterling and P. & B., as evidenced by the readings
shown on the electricity meters identified in the caption above.

With respect to meter numbers 01859500 and 50688215 and the
corresponding account numbers 52300-02426 and 52300-02417 (hereinafter
collectively referred to as the “Sterling Account™), Sterling hereby acknowledges
and agrees that it is delinquent in the payment to UE of the sum of $89,000.00
(the “Sterling Settlement Amount”). Sterling further agrees that commencing one
month after the date of this Agreement, Sterling shall make consecutive monthly
payments of $2,000.00 per month (in addition to the regular monthly bill for
services from UE), payable to UE by cashier’s or certified check, such payments
to be made on or before the due date of each regular monthly bill for services
from UE, until such outstanding balance of $89,000.00 is paid in full. Sterling
further agrees that from the date of this Agreement, Sterling shall be solely
responsible for the timely payment to UE of any charges incurred in connection
with meter numbers 01859500 and 50688215. 'In the event Sterling is delinquent
in its payments of any sums owed in connection with the payment to UE of the
Sterling Settlement Amount or any and all future payments for charges incurred
on the Sterling Account, UE reserves the right to discontinue all service under the
Sterling Account without incurring any liability whatsoever to Steding.

E-1 LEFLER
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UE expressly reserves the right to collect any and all amounts outstanding
and past due in excess of the Sterling Settlement Amount, and owed according to
meter numbers 01859500 and/or 50688215, from any third parties that UE
determines are responsible for such amounts outstanding and past due.

With respect to meter number 70593313 (the “Common Area Meter™) and
the corresponding account number 57300-01916 (the “Common Area Account™),
it is agreed by the parties to this Agreement that commencing on the date hereof,
payment of the charges incumred as shown on the Common Area Meter shall be
the sole responsibility of P. & B. and that the name now shown on the Common
Area Account shall be changed to be in the name of “P. & B. Real Estate, L.L.C."

Sterling and P & B hereby agree and acknowledge that $124,526.06 is past due
and owing to UE in connection with charges incurred to date as recorded on the
Common Area Meter, and that Sterling and P. & B. shall be responsible only for
the payment to UE of $45,000.00 of such amount past due and owing (the
“Common Area Settlement Amount”). It is acknowledged by the parties to this
Agreement that Sterling and P& B have heretofore delivered to UE checks
totaling $45,000, however, notwithstanding the use of the words “successor
accounts for P. & B. Real Estate™ as appearing on that certain handwritten receipt,
dated May 14, 2001, and signed by a representative of UE, Sterling and P.&B.
hereby agree that the following checks delivered to UE on May 14, 2001, shall be
applied only to the payment of the Common Area Settlement Amount:

Cashier’s check #4406406972, dated May 10, 2001, in the amount of
$12,500.00;

Cashier’s check #4406406993, dated May 14, 2001, in the amount of
$2,500.00; and

Check # LD 009275, dated May 14, 2001, in the amount of $30,000.00.
(A copy of the above checks are aftached to this Agreement as Exhibit “A™.)

In the event Gateway National Bank does not honor any of the above
listed checks, UE reserves the right to discontinue all service under the Common

Area Account without incurring any liability whatsoever to Sterling and/or P. &
B. '

UE expressly reserves the right to collect any and all amounts outstanding

and past due in excess of the Common Area Settlement Amount, and owed
according to meter number 70593313, from any third parties that UE determines
are responsible for such amounts outstanding and past due.

The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that there is an existing deposit
in the amount of $9,493.00 in the Common Area Account and that UE shall
transfer such deposit to the Sterling Account.

The parties hereto agree to withdraw any complaints cufrently pending
before the Missouri Public Service Commission (MPSC).

E-2 LEFLER
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If you are in agrecment with the tenms and conditions contained in this
Agreement, please indicate so by signing this Agreement and returning it to the
undersigned. Once Sterling and P. & B. have signed this Agreement, UE shall
restore the service it has heretofore discontinued.

Sincerely,

" AmerenUE

By:

U 7

P. & B.REAL ESTATE,LL.C.

By: me M

E-3 ' LEFLER
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FROM : STERLING'S MARKETPLACE PHONE NO. : 3143817992 May. 22 20081 08:37AM P3
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CAPITOL OFFICE
State Capitcl
House Post Office
Jefferson City. MO 65101-6806
§73=751-2383
FAX: 573+526-0568

COMMITTEES
CHAIRMAN:
Joint Committee
on Capital [mprovements
MEMBER:
Banks & Financial Institutions

Budget
Public Health & Satety

DISTRICT ADDRESS

3229 N. Twentieth Street
St. Louis, MO 63107

314=231-7489 LOUIS FORD

58th DISTRICT STATE REPRESFNTAIVE o

April 10, 2001

Sterling Moody
Sterling’s Marketplace
8350 N. Broadway

St. Louis, MO 63147

Dear Mr. Moody.

As 1 stated earlier, I have been working along with Economic Development and Dennts
Roedemeier to assist in keeping a store in north St. Louis to serve those individuals that
have no means to shop elsewhere. I have requestcd Mr. Roedemeier to intercede with
AmerenUE and Laclede Gas to continue utility services at this location Hopefully we
will be able to resolve these issues until the store is back on a sound footing and able to
operate as a business should.

Sincerely,
wﬁf—f

Representative Louis H. Ford
District 58

LF/nel

F-1



FROM : STERLING'S MARKETPLACE PHONE NO. @ 314381798~ a’fuaw. S0 2001 88 36AM P2
A 3

“Wm. LACY CLAY

15T e AT MISRAua

Congress of the United SHtates
BHouse of Repregentatives
TWasghington, BE 20515251

May 10, 2001

Mr. Sterfing Moody
Sterling’s Market Place
8350 N. Broadway

St. Louis; MO 63147

Dear Sterling:

Just to keep you apprised of our follow up on your ca:e, Mike Fov +f AmerenUE called
to say that they are still trying to work out the details.

This matter, according to Mr. Foy, is somewhat at a standstill because as of this date he
has not heard from your landlord regarding the receipt of the required deposit  Additionally, Mr.
Foy indicated that once the deposit as requested by Amerenl'E is received, thev should be able o
get you up and running,

Sincerely,

ey

William Lacy Clay
Member of Congress

WLC:elm
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